
RACE  1	 8:13 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 466700	 Amico Pietro (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 Seb Barbier	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 8.1%
2	 03	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
3	 5	 Maranello (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 M Weissmeier	 7.1%
4	 84	 Valiente (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 T Bachelot	 9.4%	 J Andreu	 12.9%
5	 6	 Kristal (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 T Trullier	 7.6%	 R Fradet	 8.8%
6	 7	 Sardinian Ruler (IRE)	 58	 [	4]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.7%	 G Bietolini	 11.5%
7	 4	 Space Good (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 C Escuder	 10.9%
8	 241278	 St Lunaire (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 L Gallo (3.5)	 11.0%	 M Boutin	 8.1%
9	 780	 Saint Laurent (FR)	 58	 [	10]	T Piccone	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 10.9%
10	547800	 Alexander Maximus (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Orani	 13.5%	 J Reynier	 19.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 4	 Valiente (FR)
	 2	 Jezqazgan (FR)
	 6	 Sardinian Ruler (IRE)
	 10	 Alexander Maximus (FR)

4	 Valiente (FR)	 1:31.71
2	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 1:32.27
9	 Saint Laurent (FR)	1:33.11
10	Alexander Maximus (FR)	1:35.22

Race Preview: Valiente (FR) A decent 4th  in a Maiden over 1500m at Marseille Vivaux on 8 De-
cember. Good second run against better and now looks ready to win. Jezqazgan (FR) An Improved 
3rd in a Maiden over 1300m at Deauville on 18 December. Showed excellent progress fitted with 
Australian blinkers and could continue to show more. Sardinian Ruler (IRE) Decent debut perfor-
mance when 7th in a Maiden over 1600m at Chantilly on 19 December. Faced quite a strong field 
and should improve. Alexander Maximus (FR) Was disappointing when 10th in a Handicap over 
1500m at Chantilly on 21 November. He has experience and is capable of regaining his earlier form.

RACE  2	 8:55 PM	 (EUR50,900)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 470184	 Kahuna (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 R Thomas	 9.6%	 L Cadot	 2.6%
2	 384800	 Watch Him (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 A Orani	 13.5%	 J Reynier	 19.3%
3	 720303	 American Glory (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 S Ruis	 9.6%	 N Perret	 10.4%
4	 567153	 Max Verst (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 7.8%	 R Fradet	 8.8%
5	 706235	 Alpage (FR)	 57	 [	15]	H Besnier	 11.9%	 F Alvarez	 0.0%
6	 102620	 Gilded Dragon (IRE)	 57	 [	16]	M Velon	 8.7%	 M Pitart	 10.2%
7	 126391	 Central Park West (FR)	 56.5	 [	14]	T Trullier	 7.6%	 J Phelippon	 11.7%
8	 216722	 Euskadi (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 C Gourdain	 10.3%
9	 261932	 Aloysius (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 J C Rouget	 19.2%
10	662710	 Xilofono (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	I Mendizabal	 6.8%	 G Elosegui	 14.3%
11	436600	 Harry Way (FR)	 55.5	 [	12]	T Piccone	 9.4%	 N Perret	 10.4%
12	155447	 I’m A Believer (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 C Escuder	 10.9%
13	186036	 Melbora (FR)	 54	 [	11]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 E Mikhalides	 8.4%
14	401724	 Grecian Bonanza	 54	 [	2]	 G Guedj-gay	 13.4%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.3%
15	625069	 Grand Balcon (FR)	 53.5	 [	1]	 A Crastus	 8.1%	 P Monfort	 5.6%
16	124310	 Dressman (GER)	 53.5	 [	3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.3%	 Mme C Erni	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 9	 Aloysius (FR)
	 8	 Euskadi (FR)
	 7	 Central Park West (FR)
	 2	 Watch Him (FR)

7	 Central Park West (FR)	 100%
5	 Alpage (FR)	 67%
1	 Kahuna (FR)	 67%
13	Melbora (FR)	 56%
2	 Watch Him (FR)	 50%

10	Xilofono (FR)	 67%
8	 Euskadi (FR)	 67%
1	 Kahuna (FR)	 58%
5	 Alpage (FR)	 48%
6	 Gilded Dragon (IRE)	 42%

5	 Alpage (FR)	 1:58.18
13	Melbora (FR)	 1:58.56
11	Harry Way (FR)	 1:59.02
14	Grecian Bonanza	 1:59.40
3	 American Glory (FR)	 1:59.49

Race Preview: Aloysius (FR) Put up a great effort when  a close-up 2nd in a Conditions race over 
2150m at Paul on 7 December. The runner who beat him went on to win the Quinté+ at Deauville 
on 30 December. In top form and a a leading contender. Euskadi (FR) An excellent 2nd in a Condi-
tion race over 2000m at Pau on 4 December. He was in a decent field last time and he looks well 
weighted. A real threat. Central Park West (FR) A fluent winner of a Conditions race over 1900m at 
Deauville on 2 January. A gutsy runner who performs well on this track and never gives up. He is in 
good form and is a live contender. Watch Him (FR) A promising 5th in a Conditions race over 2000m 
at Marseille Vivaux on 16 December. He won a Quinté+ at this course four years back and off his 
current low rating could defy his age and be a strong competitor.

RACE  3	 9:30 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 0	 Selenite (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	C Demuro	 16.1%	 J C Rouget	 19.2%
2	 4	 Nay (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 J Reynier	 19.3%
3	 6	 Karama Al Leith (USA)	 58	 [	1]	 A Orani	 13.5%	 J Reynier	 19.3%
4	 07	 Without News	 58	 [	8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.3%	 D Artu	 4.7%
5	 737	 Senatrice (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 H Besnier	 11.9%	 P Cottier	 13.5%
6	 2	 Flash Girl (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 10.3%
7	 707403	 City Of Angels (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 8.1%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.3%
8	 0	 Woz Not Woz (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C Escuder	 10.9%
9	 23	 Pink Roche (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 S Ruis	 9.6%	 C Escuder	 10.9%
10	 4495	 Black Solea (IRE)	 58	 [	11]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 P Cottier	 13.5%
11	 59534	 I Am Still Standing (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 E Mikhalides	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 6	 Flash Girl (FR)
	 1	 Selenite (IRE)
	 3	 Karama Al Leith (USA)
	 9	 Pink Roche (FR)

7	 City Of Angels (FR)	 11% 7	 City Of Angels (FR)	 1:31.63
10	Black Solea (IRE)	 1:32.44

Race Preview: Flash Girl (FR) Put up an excellent debut when 2nd in a Conditions race over 1600m 
at Deauville  on 22 October. She should have a lot more to give and looks the one to beat. Selenite 
(IRE) Finished 11th in a Conditions race over 1600m at Deauville on 19 August. That turned out to 
be a strong event and she can make a marked improvement on the debut run coming back from a 
break. Karama Al Leith (USA) A positive 3rd in a Listed race over 1400m at Deauville on 2 Novem-
ber. That was a promising first run in the country and she could have more to give. Pink Roche (FR) 
An excellent 3rd in a Listed race over 1000m at Vichy on 14 May. She comes back from a lengthy 
layoff and tries further but must be respected.

RACE  4	 10:05 PM	 (EUR23,800)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2150m
1	 741512	 Morphewan (FR)	 58.5	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 11.9%	 P Cottier	 13.5%
2	 623312	 Big Log (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 A Hamelin	 7.1%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.1%
3	 520135	 Always Welcome (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 L Baudron	 7.9%
4	 901236	 Almiro (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 P Decouz	 17.6%
5	 127314	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 56.5	 [	7]	 T Bachelot	 9.4%	 C Escuder	 10.9%
6	 103435	 Boogie (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 S Ruis	 9.6%	 N Perret	 10.4%
7	 463663	 Singledon	 56.5	 [	2]	 E Corallo	 11.2%	 Mme C Erni	 11.1%
8	 421402	 Comme Quoi (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	S Pasquier	 10.6%	 N Perret	 10.4%
9	 451847	 Prince De Montfort (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.1%
10	212322	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 56.5	 [	5]	 Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 17.4%	 F X Weissmeier	 7.1%
11	805155	 Isfand (GER)	 55	 [	10]	A Crastus	 8.1%	 X Blanchet	 9.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2150M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2150M
	 1	 Morphewan (FR)
	 8	 Comme Quoi (FR)
	 3	 Always Welcome (FR)
	 11	 Isfand (GER)

8	 Comme Quoi (FR)	 83%
3	 Always Welcome (FR)	 56%
1	 Morphewan (FR)	 47%
4	 Almiro (FR)	 33%
7	 Singledon	 33%

Race Preview: Morphewan (FR) Curse winner and good class of a horse. Finished 2nd in a Class 
2 on all-weather at Marseille-Vivaux on 16 December and in similar form will have his chances. 
Comme Quoi (FR) Course  distance winner one year ago. Bounced back to form when 2nd to MOR-
PHEWAN in a condition race at Salon de Provence on 27 November. Off since but looks a serious 
contender. Always Welcome (FR) Multiple course winner who was 5th win a Class 2 Handicap at 
Chantilly on 11 December. Consistent and must be respected. Isfand (GER) Lightly-raced 5yo mare 
who finished 5th of 10 in a Listed Race at Fontainebleau on 22 November. Down in grade and boasts 
a nice outsider profile.
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RACE  5	 10:40 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 161519	 Breizh Moon (FR)	 60.5	 [	11]	A Orani	 13.5%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
2	 265210	 Scarface (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 H Boutin	 7.8%	 C Boutin	 7.6%
3	 004098	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 12.8%	 E Mikhalides	 8.4%
4	 052190	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 59	 [	14]	A Crastus	 8.1%	 C Boutin	 7.6%
5	 223216	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 59	 [	7]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.7%	 P Decouz	 17.6%
6	 801501	 Saskatoon	 58	 [	6]	 S St Lary Leroy (3.5)	 13.3%	 P Cottier	 13.5%
7	 530000	 Sevenday (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	G Guedj-gay	 13.4%	 Mme A Vigreux	 7.5%
8	 119310	 Le Central (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 11.0%	 M Boutin	 8.1%
9	 498124	 Chop Val (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 11.7%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
10	706700	 Tudo Bem	 56	 [	13]	E Corallo	 11.2%	 M Boutin	 8.1%
11	422947	 Purple Rain (FR)	 55	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 16.1%	 C Escuder	 10.9%
12	311090	 Sweet As (FR)	 53.5	 [	10]	M Germain (1.5)	 10.8%	 M Boutin	 8.1%
13	126822	 Favorite Crime (FR)	 53	 [	8]	 Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 17.4%	 F X Weissmeier	 7.1%
14	734000	 Expertise (IRE)	 52	 [	1]	 D Breux	 4.0%	 F Boualem	 4.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 6	 Saskatoon
	 9	 Chop Val (FR)
	 11	 Purple Rain (FR)
	 3	 Ivory Spring (FR)

5	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 61%
3	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 50%
8	 Le Central (FR)	 44%
12	Sweet As (FR)	 38%
2	 Scarface (FR)	 25%

13	Favorite Crime (FR)	 67%
5	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 58%
3	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 56%
12	Sweet As (FR)	 48%
4	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 44%

2	 Scarface (FR)	 1:09.62
3	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 1:15.78
8	 Le Central (FR)	 1:15.86
5	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 1:16.31
12	Sweet As (FR)	 1:16.48

Race Preview: Saskatoon Won over 1500m at Marseille Pont de Vivaux in Class 3 Handicap on 
5 January. He is in a good space and should take a power of beating once again. Chop Val (FR) 
Finished behind SASKATOON (6) when fourth over 1500m at Marseille Pont de Vivaux in Class 3 
Handicap on 5 January. He may battle to turn the form around. Purple Rain (FR) Finished behind 
SASKATOON (6) when seventh over 1500m at Marseille Pont de Vivaux in Class 3 Handicap on 5 
January. Cristian Demuro rides and cannot be discounted. Ivory Spring (FR) Finished eighth over 
1600m at Pau in Class 3 Handicap on 4 December. Gets the blinkers fitted and can find a form 
return.
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第  1 场	 8:13 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 466700	阿米科	 Amico Pietro (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 芭比尔	 0.0%	 伯丁	 8.1%
2	 03	捷泽甘	 Jezqazgan (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 彭塔	 10.3%
3	 5	玛拉内洛	 Maranello (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 维米尔	 7.1%
4	 84	英勇	 Valiente (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 9.4%	 安德鲁	 12.9%
5	 6	水晶	 Kristal (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 7.6%	 弗拉德	 8.8%
6	 7	撒丁统御	 Sardinian Ruler (IRE)	 58	 [	 4]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.7%	 比多利尼	 11.5%
7	 4	优良太空	 Space Good (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 艾斯库德	 10.9%
8	 241278	圣露宁	 St Lunaire (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 加洛(3.5)	 11.0%	 伯丁	 8.1%
9	 780	圣罗兰	 Saint Laurent (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	 10.9%
10	 547800	玛西姆斯	 Alexander Maximus (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 13.5%	 利尼尔	 19.3%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 4	英勇

	 2	 捷泽甘

	 6	 撒丁统御

	10	玛西姆斯

4	 英勇	 1:31.71
2	 捷泽甘	 1:32.27
9	 圣罗兰	 1:33.11
10	玛西姆斯	1:35.22

赛事预览: 英勇 12月8日于维沃一场1500米未夺标马赛事中获得第4，表现不俗，今面对实力良

莠不齐的对手，1200米赛程应能顺利夺魁。 捷泽甘 12月18日于多维尔一场1300米未夺标马赛

事中获得第3，搭配眼罩出战，今可再接再厉。 撒丁统御 12月19日首战于尚蒂伊一场1600米

未夺标马赛事中名列第7，面对较强的对手，表现不俗，今可有良多进展。 玛西姆斯 11月21日

于尚蒂伊一场1500米让磅赛中名列第10，表现令人失望，但凭借经验，能状态返勇，届时能有

一番大作为。

第  2 场	 8:55 PM	 (50,900欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 470184	卡胡纳	 Kahuna (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 汤文升	 9.6%	 卡多特	 2.6%
2	 384800	看看他	 Watch Him (FR)	 60	 [	 7]	 欧拉尼	 13.5%	 利尼尔	 19.3%
3	 720303	美国胜利	 American Glory (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 瑞斯	 9.6%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
4	 567153	大增益	 Max Verst (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 7.8%	 弗拉德	 8.8%
5	 706235	艾尔派基	 Alpage (FR)	 57	 [	15]	 贝斯尼	 11.9%	 艾瓦雷	 0.0%
6	 102620	祥龙	 Gilded Dragon (IRE)	 57	 [	16]	 维隆	 8.7%	 毕塔特	 10.2%
7	 126391	中央公园	 Central Park West (FR)	 56.5	 [	14]	 杜利尔	 7.6%	 菲利潘	 11.7%
8	 216722	乌斯卡迪	 Euskadi (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	 利库维	 8.7%	 郭达恩	 10.3%
9	 261932	阿莱修斯	 Aloysius (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 鲁热	 19.2%
10	 662710	希罗方诺	 Xilofono (FR)	 55.5	 [	10]	 曼迪扎	 6.8%	 伊洛贵	 14.3%
11	 436600	哈利之道	 Harry Way (FR)	 55.5	 [	12]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
12	 155447	相信者	 I’m A Believer (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 艾斯库德	 10.9%
13	 186036	梅尔波拉	 Melbora (FR)	 54	 [	11]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 米卡利	 8.4%
14	 401724	希腊富矿	 Grecian Bonanza	 54	 [	 2]	 格吉	 13.4%	 康德拉	 8.3%
15	 625069	巴肯大人	 Grand Balcon (FR)	 53.5	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 8.1%	 蒙福特	 5.6%
16	 124310	典雅之星	 Dressman (GER)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 哈杜英	 7.3%	 尔尼	 11.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 9	阿莱修斯

	 8	 乌斯卡迪

	 7	 中央公园

	 2	 看看他

7	 中央公园	 100%
5	 艾尔派基	 67%
1	 卡胡纳	 67%
13	梅尔波拉	 56%
2	 看看他	 50%

10	希罗方诺	 67%
8	 乌斯卡迪	 67%
1	 卡胡纳	 58%
5	 艾尔派基	 48%
6	 祥龙	 42%

5	 艾尔派基	1:58.18
13	梅尔波拉	1:58.56
11	哈利之道	1:59.02
14	希腊富矿	1:59.40
3	 美国胜利	1:59.49

赛事预览: 阿莱修斯 12月7日于波尔一场2150米条件赛中奋战至最后，最终以微差不敌对手，

获得亚军。 其对手在12月30日于多维尔的赛事中获胜，具备了一定的竞争力，今状态极佳，

有望扮演争胜主角。 乌斯卡迪 12月4日于波尔一场2000米条件赛中获得亚军，表现出色。 此

番对手实力不俗，而此赛程驮重适中，具备一定的威胁。 中央公园 1月2日于多维尔一场1900

米条件赛中获胜，它的跑姿流畅，且在此场地有过多次的好成绩，现状态极佳，有望与群驹一

斗。 看看他 12月16日于维沃一场2000米条件赛中获得第5，表现非常出色。 四年前它曾于此

地获胜，现评分较低，但仍具备一定的竞争力。

第  3 场	 9:30 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 0	月辉石	 Selenite (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 鲁热	 19.2%
2	 4	奈伊	 Nay (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 利尼尔	 19.3%
3	 6	卡拉玛	 Karama Al Leith (USA)	 58	 [	 1]	 欧拉尼	 13.5%	 利尼尔	 19.3%
4	 07	无声无息	 Without News	 58	 [	 8]	 哈杜英	 7.3%	 阿尔图	 4.7%
5	 737	参议员	 Senatrice (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 贝斯尼	 11.9%	 克迪尔	 13.5%
6	 2	闪耀少女	 Flash Girl (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 彭塔	 10.3%
7	 707403	天使之城	 City Of Angels (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.1%	 康德拉	 8.3%
8	 0	沃兹	 Woz Not Woz (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 艾斯库德	 10.9%
9	 23	粉色岩石	 Pink Roche (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 瑞斯	 9.6%	 艾斯库德	 10.9%
10	 4495	黑索利亚	 Black Solea (IRE)	 58	 [	11]	 利库维	 8.7%	 克迪尔	 13.5%
11	 59534	我仍屹立	 I Am Still Standing (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 米卡利	 8.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 6	闪耀少女

	 1	 月辉石

	 3	 卡拉玛

	 9	 粉色岩石

7	 天使之城	 11% 7	 天使之城	1:31.63
10	黑索利亚	1:32.44

赛事预览: 闪耀少女 10月22日于多维尔一场1600米条件赛中获得亚军，表现出色，今可有良多

进展，具备一定的竞争力。 月辉石 8月19日于多维尔一场1600米条件赛中名列第11，小憩归来

可有更出色的表现，今可夺魁。 卡拉玛 11月2日于多维尔一场1400米表列赛中获得季军，展现

出极佳的竞争力，今可有更多的进步空间。 粉色岩石 5月14日于威池一场1000米表列赛中获得

季军，表现优异，今休战归来，值得尊敬。

第  4 场	 10:05 PM	 (23,800欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2150公尺
1	 741512	莫菲万	 Morphewan (FR)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 11.9%	 克迪尔	 13.5%
2	 623312	大木头	 Big Log (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 贺铭年	 7.1%	 普罗宏	 7.1%
3	 520135	常欢迎	 Always Welcome (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 博德龙	 7.9%
4	 901236	艾米罗	 Almiro (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 迪克斯	 17.6%
5	 127314	达马斯	 Damask Blade (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 9.4%	 艾斯库德	 10.9%
6	 103435	布吉	 Boogie (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 瑞斯	 9.6%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
7	 463663	星格顿	 Singledon	 56.5	 [	 2]	 科雷拉	 11.2%	 尔尼	 11.1%
8	 421402	喜欢什么	 Comme Quoi (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	 巴斯贵	 10.6%	 佩瑞特	 10.4%
9	 451847	蒙弗王子	 Prince De Montfort (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 普罗宏	 7.1%
10	 212322	沃力叔爵	 Onkel Volli (GER)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 希比尔(1.5)	 17.4%	 维米尔	 7.1%
11	 805155	伊斯凡德	 Isfand (GER)	 55	 [	10]	 卡拉图	 8.1%	 布兰切	 9.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2150公尺 	 2150公尺佳绩
	 1	莫菲万

	 8	 喜欢什么

	 3	 常欢迎

	11	伊斯凡德

8	 喜欢什么	 83%
3	 常欢迎	 56%
1	 莫菲万	 47%
4	 艾米罗	 33%
7	 星格顿	 33%

赛事预览: 莫菲万 曾于12月16日维沃一场2级赛事中获得亚军，若状态相仿，将有一定的胜算。 

喜欢什么 一年前于此赛道同距赛事中获胜，11月27日于沙隆普温的一场赛事中状态返勇，获得

亚军，休战归来，具备一定的竞争力。 常欢迎 在多场比赛中获胜，12月11日于尚蒂伊的一场2

级让磅赛中名列第5，状态稳健，值得尊敬。 伊斯凡德 参赛经验较少的5岁雌马，11月22日于

枫丹白露一场表列赛中名列第5，今降级作战，具备一定的竞争力。
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第  5 场	 10:40 PM	 (24,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1300公尺
1	 161519	布雷吉月	 Breizh Moon (FR)	 60.5	 [	11]	 欧拉尼	 13.5%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
2	 265210	刀疤	 Scarface (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 7.8%	 柏丁	 7.6%
3	 004098	白色春天	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 12.8%	 米卡利	 8.4%
4	 052190	众筹	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 卡拉图	 8.1%	 柏丁	 7.6%
5	 223216	奇兹曼波	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 59	 [	 7]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.7%	 迪克斯	 17.6%
6	 801501	萨科顿	 Saskatoon	 58	 [	 6]	 勒利(3.5)	 13.3%	 克迪尔	 13.5%
7	 530000	七天	 Sevenday (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	 格吉	 13.4%	 威戈斯	 7.5%
8	 119310	中心点	 Le Central (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 加洛(2.5)	 11.0%	 伯丁	 8.1%
9	 498124	瓦尔世家	 Chop Val (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 11.7%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
10	 706700	杜多班	 Tudo Bem	 56	 [	13]	 科雷拉	 11.2%	 伯丁	 8.1%
11	 422947	紫雨	 Purple Rain (FR)	 55	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 16.1%	 艾斯库德	 10.9%
12	 311090	甜蜜	 Sweet As (FR)	 53.5	 [	10]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.8%	 伯丁	 8.1%
13	 126822	最爱场景	 Favorite Crime (FR)	 53	 [	 8]	 希比尔(1.5)	 17.4%	 维米尔	 7.1%
14	 734000	专家	 Expertise (IRE)	 52	 [	 1]	 布雷斯	 4.0%	 柏勒姆	 4.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 6	萨科顿

	 9	 瓦尔世家

	11	紫雨

	 3	 白色春天

5	 奇兹曼波	 61%
3	 白色春天	 50%
8	 中心点	 44%
12	甜蜜	 38%
2	 刀疤	 25%

13	最爱场景	 67%
5	 奇兹曼波	 58%
3	 白色春天	 56%
12	甜蜜	 48%
4	 众筹	 44%

2	 刀疤	 1:09.62
3	 白色春天	1:15.78
8	 中心点	 1:15.86
5	 奇兹曼波	1:16.31
12	甜蜜	 1:16.48

赛事预览: 萨科顿 1月5日于维沃一场1500米第3级让磅赛中获胜，状态极佳，具备一定的实

力。 瓦尔世家 1月5日于维沃一场1500米第3级让磅赛中，最终获得第4，表现不俗，今可有一

番大作为。 紫雨 1月5日于维沃一场1500米第3级让磅赛中，最终名列第7，今由此骑师执缰，

具备一定的竞争力。 白色春天 12月4日于波城一场1600米第3级让磅赛中，最终名列第8，今佩

戴头盔作战，有望找回状态。
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